il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 22 to October 22, 2020, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 657 likely voters nationally using web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and
voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3.8 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

[11 Who do you think won the debate?

Response Topline Democrat
Democrat Joe Biden 52 91
Republican Donald 40 4
Trump
Not sure 7 5
Weighted N 657 268
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[2] Thinking back to right before the presidential debate, which candidate did you previously support? This could be the
same candidate you support now, after the debate, or a different candidate.

Response Topline Democrat

Democrat Joe Biden 53
Republican Donald 40
Trump

Green Party Candidate 0
Howie Hawkins

Libertarian Jo Jorgensen 1
Not Sure 6
Weighted N 657

[31 Which candidate came off as more Presidential to you during the debate?

Response Topline Democrat
Democrat Joe Biden 53 92
Republican Donald 38 5
Trump
Not Sure 9 7
Weighted N 657 268
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[4] Do you agree with the following statements? -- Joe Biden is a decent man.

Response Topline Democrat
Agree 62 96
Disagree 26 1
Not Sure 12 3
Weighted N 657 268
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[51 Do you agree with the following statements? -- Donald Trump is a decent man.

Response Topline Democrat
Agree 38 6
Disagree 51 83
Not Sure 11 11
Weighted N 657 268
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[6] Which candidate came off as more mentally sharp and stable to you during the debate?

Response Topline Democrat
Democrat Joe Biden 46 86
Republican Donald 4 5
Trump
Not Sure 11 9
Weighted N 657 268

[7]1 For each candidate, how much do you think they lied or told the truth during the debate? -- Democrat Joe Biden

Response Topline Democrat

Mostly told the truth 55

Mostly lied 32
Unsure 13
Weighted N 657
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[8] For each candidate, how much
Trump

do you think they lied or told the truth during the debate? -- Republican Donald

esponse  Topine Democrat "UCPOTAeN/  ReBU oy Under g, MO coie mcn o Wi
American Latino/a

Mostly told the truth 39 5 29 86 34 44 32 43 41 34 11 20 46

Mostly lied 49 84 51 7 54 43 53 47 44 57 76 65 43

Unsure 12 11 20 7 1 14 15 11 14 8 14 15 N

Weighted N 657 268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485

[91 Do you think the moderator treated both candidates fairly or was biased to one of the candidates?

Response Topline

The moderator treated

both candidates fairly 74
The moderator was biased 7
towards Donald Trump

The moderator was biased 1
towards Joe Biden

Not Sure 9
Weighted N 657

Inde- Repub Under No Black or Hispanic

Democrat pendent/ li Female Male a5 45+ College College  African or White
Third Party fcan 8 American Latino/a

88 69 61 75 73 67 78 69 82 86 72 73

4 6 M1 7 7 9 5 8 5 7 1 7

2 10 21 10 12 11 10 12 9 1 9 13

6 15 7 8 9 13 6 12 4 6 18 8

268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485

[10] Based on what you saw tonight, who do you think has the strength to lead us out of the COVID-19 pandemic?

Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat In:;p:r;dent/ RﬁPUb. Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Cll\llo College African or White

ird Party fcan ollege American Latino/a
Democrat Joe Biden 52 90 53 5 55 47 55 50 48 58 86 56 45
Republican Donald 40 3 33 87 35 46 33 43 41 37 4 26 47

Trump

Not Sure 9 7 14 8 0 7 12 7 11 6 9 18 8
Weighted N 657 268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485

[11] Based on what you saw tonight, who do you think has the best plan to rebuild our economy?

Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat In:;pgr;dentl Rﬁpub- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ C ll\:o College African or White

ird Party fcan oflege American Latino/a
Democrat Joe Biden 47 87 40 5 50 42 50 45 45 49 80 56 39
Republican Donald 43 6 38 92 37 51 39 46 46 40 7 34 51

Trump

Not Sure 10 7 22 4 12 7 11 9 9 11 13 10 10
Weighted N 657 268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485
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[12] Based on what you saw tonight, who do you think will be able to protect people with preexisting conditions?

Black or Hispanic
Response Topline Democrat In::p:r;dent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ Cll\llo College African or White

ird Party fcan ollege American Latino/a
Democrat Joe Biden 52 90 52 7 54 49 57 49 47 60 79 65 45
Republican Donald 37 3 28 84 32 43 32 40 40 32 5 23 44

Trump

Not Sure 11 8 21 9 14 8 12 11 14 8 16 13 11
Weighted N 657 268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485

[13] How often do you attend religious services?

Response Topline Democrat '"Td[:':j':er:;' Rl‘i’f::' Female Male U':;e" 45+ CO'I\::ge College T?rci:a:r Hisz:nic White
American Latino/a

Once a week 19 19 16 23 17 24 16 22 17 24 21 17 19
Almost every week 9 7 6 14 12 6 10 9 9 10 18 5 9
Once a month 9 8 10 10 0 8 12 8 8 11 8 12 9
Seldom 34 33 34 36 36 32 30 37 38 28 27 20 38
Never Attend 28 33 34 17 26 30 33 25 29 26 26 46 26
Weighted N 657 268 162 226 349 298 239 418 400 257 75 55 485
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